

Ref: SWARRNIM/RO/CIRCULAR/2024/03

13.01.2024

CIRCULAR

"Uttar<mark>ayan H</mark>oliday"

This is to inform to all the staff members of the Swarnim Startup & Innovation University that the University will observe holiday on 15th January, 2024, Monday on the occasion of Vassi Uttarayan.

Note: All the Dean/Principals/HODs are instructed to share above information in students group.

Registrar

Copy to;

- 1. The Vice President, Swarnim Startup & Innovation University
- 2. The Provost, Swarnim Startup & Innovation University
- 3. Chief Administrative Officer/Academic Director/Dean/ Principals/Functional Head/HODs, Swarnim Startup & Innovation University
- 4. Guard File